CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

1. Creator Identification Details

Date:	4/19/2022					
Name:	Terry		Surname:	Virts		
Reference: 1 of 5		Country	/: USA			
Artist Web Link: https://www.terryvirts.com/gallery						
Contact Number: 281-853-5684		281-853-5684	Email: Te	erry.Virts@gmail.com		

2. Artwork Information

Title:	Home					
Туре:	Type: Digital Only X Digital and Physical Please tick where appropriate					
Catego	ry: F	i Im				
Themeo	d Set T	ïtle: Home				
Year of	Comp	letion: 2015				
Medium	Medium: Videography					
Dimens	ions:	MP4 4928 px × 3280 px				
Descrip	tion:	(max. 125 Characters) Home was taken while aboard the International Space Station while flying over the Great Barrier Reef and South Pacific.				

CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

2. Artwork Information (continued)

Artist Statement - A detailed story about the work for viewer's understanding.

Col. Terry Virts (ret) served as a U.S. Air Force test fighter pilot, is a NASA veteran of two spaceflights, and a graduate of the U.S. Air Force Academy, Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University, and Harvard Business School.

In 2019 he directed his first film, One More Orbit. His second book, How to Astronaut, continues to amass excellent reviews. He is currently involved in several film and television projects, serves on corporate boards, consults with the entertainment industry, and writes and promotes public policy.

He is a celebrated thought leader, speaker, and author whose seven months in space included: piloting the Space Shuttle; commanding the International Space Station; three spacewalks; and performing scientific experiments, while working closely with multiple international partners. Virts worked with Russian Space Agency cosmonauts during some of the most stressful U.S.-Russian relations since the Cold War.

While in space he took more than 319,000 photos - more than on any other space mission. The images are an integral component of the National Geographic IMAX film A Beautiful Planet, which Virts also shot and stars in. His first book for National Geographic, View From Above, combines his best photography with stories about spaceflight alongside his perspectives about life on earth and our place in the cosmos.

Link to show the production of the creation (if any):

https://www.terryvirts.com/gallery

CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

3. Statement of Authenticity

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and **unique one of one** creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.



Photograph Inset of Work

Creator's Name:	Terry	Virts		
Signature:	DocuSigned by: Terry VivTy EE1570EDD19A4D2	Date:	4/19/2022	
Creator's Agent Co	ompany Name: NFT Cura	tion Partner Inc		
The Agent Authori	zed Representative: AJ	Amado		
Address:	936 SW 1st Ave, Suite 963, Miami, FL 33130			
Signature:	DocuSigned by: Jonation Stress Stres	Company Stam	P:	
Date:	4/18/2022			

AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Date: 4/19/2	2022			
Reference: 1 of 5				
Creator's Nan	ne: Terry	Virts		
Creation Title	: Home			
Themed Set 1	ïtle: Home			

(a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,

(i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;

- (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
- (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;

(iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and

(v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.

(b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.

(c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUNJECT MATTER.

AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Creator's Name:	Terry Virts		
Signature:	DocuSigned by: Terry Virts EE1570EDD19A4D2	Date:	4/19/2022

Subject to the terms of our partnership contract with Loot NFT Co LLC, we hereby unconditionally instruct Loot NFT Co LLC to list the abovementioned creation, on behalf of the creator that we represent as listed above, for auction at lootnft.io.

Creator's Agent Company Name: NFT C			tion Partners Inc	
The Agent Authori	zed Representati	ve: AJ	Amado	
Address:	: 936 SW 1st Ave, Suite 963, Miami, FL 33130			
Signature:	DocuSigned by: Mallow 37C8004578AD41F		Company Stamp:	LUCIDIA Partners FLORIDA Portners
Date:	4/18/2022			







TERRY VIRTS

